PATENT Attorney Docket No.: GLAWE-10040

1		- <u></u>	
Form PTO-1595		N FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	<u> PATE</u>	NTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commiss	oner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or convet-
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party:	
Christian Eger Stephan Sprenger		Hanse Chemie AG Charlottenburger Straße 9 Geesthacht, Germany 21502	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Additional name(s) & addr	
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT			ess(es) attached? [40
Execution Date: 07/28/2	006		
4. Title of Invention:	Polymeric Epoxy Resin C	omposition	
Application number(s) o			
A. Patent Applicat		B. Patent No.(s):	
10/548,919			•
	Additional nur	mbers attached? No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of par concerning document sho</li> </ol>	V to whom correspondence		ations and patents involved: 1
David A. Casimir MEDLEN & CARROLL, L 101 Howard Street, Suit San Francisco, Californ	LP e 350		
		7. Total fee(s):	
		Applicants believe that r	no fees are due at this time.
		8. Deposit Account Author	
		deficiency in the paymen	reby authorized to charge any at of the required fees, and/or to Deposit Account No. 08-ceuted duplicate of this for this purpose.
Statement and Signature, 7	DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE	
	o the best of my knowledge an riginal document.	ad belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct, and any
ite: November 15, 2006		Signature. Mas Q	EN
		Name: Mary Ann Brow	
Total nu	mbar of many in the	Reg. No.: 42,363	
10141 110	moet of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:	3

PATENT REEL: 018536 FRAME: 0950

Attorney Docket No.: GLAWE-10040

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE. Christian	er and Charles A
certain new and useful impresses	er and Stephan Sprenger, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States
Lattere Details and descript improvemen	as described and set forth in the half will be as ASSIGNOR," have invented
retters Patent:	and set form in the below-identified application for United States
Title of the	- The Child States

Title of Invention:

**Polymeric Epoxy Resin Composition** 

Filing Date:

09/09/2005

Serial No.:

10/548,919

WHEREAS, Hansie Chemie AG, a German corporation having a place of business at, Charlottenburger Straße 9, Geesthacht, Germany 21502 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or

_			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, date indicated below.	ASSIGNOR has hereu	nto signed ASSIGNOR's name to	this Assignment on the
Christian Eger  STATE OF Bundesrepublik )  Deutschland )  COUNTY OF	28.07.2006 Date	Stephan Sprenger	28.07.2006 Date
File-No. 251/2006		*	
On this <u>28th</u> day of undersigned Notary <del>Public or Witness</del> , on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to acknowledged that <del>he/she</del> /they executed		, in the year of 2006 e above-named ASSIGNOR, knew se name(s) is/are subscribed to the	, before me, the wn to me (or proven to me e within instrument, and
SEAL		NOTARY PUBLICIWITHESS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	als amtlich bestellter Vertreter des Notare H. Moritz
W GEESTHAR			

RECORDED: 08/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 018536 FRAME: 0951